

925 S. Main Street Lebanon, Oregon 97355

TEL: 541.258.4923 www.lebanonoregon.gov

MEMORANDUM

Administrative Services

To: Mayor Jackola and City Council

Date: November 4, 2024

From: Ron Whitlatch, Interim City Manager

Subject: Resolution Setting Rates for a City Service Fee

I. BACKGROUND

During the City Council Meeting on October 23, 2024, the City Council indicated that the proposed \$18/month rate for single-family residences would be acceptable. The attached Resolution sets the rates as indicated in the Rate Schedule. These will be reviewed yearly to determine if an inflationary adjustment is necessary.

II. RECOMMENDATION

I recommend the City Council approve the attached Resolution, 2024-27, setting rates for the City Services Fee.